



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

22nd January 2025

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Monday 13<sup>th</sup> January 2025. I am pleased to confirm the following.

\* Number of Sites

\* Number of Employees Approximately 4500

\* Number of IT Staff Approximately 90

\* Annual IT Budget £8,164,840.00

## **Web Security**

- 1. Who is the provide of your current web security solution?
- 2. Does your current web security provide you visibility in to cloud and/or business application usage?
- 3. When is the contract up for renewal?
- 4. Typically, what is the chosen duration of these contracts 12, 24, or 36 Months?
- 5. Name and contact details of the person responsible?
- 6. Current annual spend for this contract?
- 7. Current number of licenses for this contract?
- 8. Did you purchase via a reseller, or partner (if yes, please specify who e.g. Phoenix, Softcat etc.)?
- 9. Are you planning on assigning specific budgets for securing web security in 2024? 10. Do you procure this technology through the G-Cloud framework (if not, how do you procure & plan to procure email security in the future?)

This could compromise our infrastructure

#

## **Security Awareness Training**





- 1. Do you current undertake cyber security awareness training with your staff?
- 2. Who is your current Security Awareness Training provider?
- 3. When is the contract up for renewal?
- 4. Typically, what is the chosen duration of these contracts 12, 24, or 36 Months?
- 5. Name and contact details of the person responsible?
- 6. Current annual spend for this contract?
- 7. Current number of licenses for this contract?
- 8. Did you purchase via a reseller, or partner (if yes, please specify who e.g. Phoenix, Softcat etc.)?
- 9. Are you planning on assigning specific budgets for Security Awareness Training in 2024?
- 10. Do you procure this technology through the G-Cloud framework (if not, how do you procure & plan to procure email security in the future?)

Cyber Security awareness forms part of our Information Governance training. This is not procured externally.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Administrator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.